
Sinhgad Technical Education Society’s 

                 NBN Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus Ambegaon (BK), Pune – 41 
NBN Sinhgad School of Engineering 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SEM - I [2024-25] [SE/TE/BE] 

                                                                                                                                             [w.e.f. 1st July. 2024]                                           Date: 18th June 2024 

Duration of Semester: 01/07/2024 to 25/10/2024                  Total Weeks: 17               
Total weeks for Teaching: 14                                                                                                                 Total No. of Instructional days: 63 
 

WEEK NO. DATES PROGRAMME 

I Mon., 1st July. 2024 Commencement of Teaching – Learning Process. 

I & II 
Mon., 1st July 2024 to                     
Fri., 12th July 2024 

Enrollment to the class by filling of admission form & payment of fees. 
And display of class wise Provisional roll call lists of admitted students. 

III 
Mon 15th July 2024 to  
Fri., 19th July 2024 

Registration for Value Added Program (VAP) 

V 
Mon 29th July 2024 to  

  Fri., 2nd Aug. 2024 
Department Activities  

V Fri., 2nd Aug. 2024 
  Display of 1st provisional defaulter list    
  Parents Meet 

VI 
Mon 5th Aug 2024 to  
Fri., 9th Aug. 2024 

Review – I of Seminar / Mini Project /BE Project 

VIII 
Mon., 19th  Aug. 2024 to                                        
Fri., 23th Aug. 2024 

SE, TE & BE: Unit Test-I Examination (Max. Marks 30) [Based on Unit-I, II] & 
Declaration of Result of Unit Test  

IX 
Mon., 26th Aug. 2024 to                                        
Fri., 30th Aug. 2024 

SE TE/BE: SPPU In-Sem Examination [Based on Unit I, II] (Max. Marks 30) [Tentative]                                        
 

X 
Mon., 2nd  Sept. 2024 to                                        
Fri., 6th Sept. 2024 

SE TE & BE: Mid Semester Submission, Conduction of VAP, Department Activities 

X Fri., 6th Sept. 2024 
  Display of 2nd provisional defaulter list    

XI 
Mon., 9th Sept. 2024 to                                        
Fri., 13th  Sept. 2024 

Review – II of Seminar / Mini Project /BE Project 

XIII & XIV 
Mon., 23th Sept. 2024 to                                           
Fri., 4th Oct. 2024 

Remedial Lectures/ Repeat Practice Practical Turns, Department Activities                                                               

XIV 
Tue., 7th Oct. 2024 to                                           
Fri., 11th Oct. 2024 

Review – III of Seminar / Mini Project /BE Project &  
Mock OR / Practical & Final submission of all practical subjects to respective teacher. 

           XIV Fri., 11th Oct. 2024 End of Teaching (Theory & Practical) 

XVI Mon., 14th Oct. 2024 Display of Attendance / Provisional Detention List Students.  

XVI 
Mon., 14th Oct. 2024 to                                           
Fri., 18th Oct. 2024 

  SE TE & BE: Prelim Theory Examination [Based on Unit III to VI] (Max. Marks 70) 

XVII Fri., 25th Oct. 2024   Conclusion of Semester 

XVII 

Fri., 25th Oct. 2024 Display of Prelim Theory Exam Result. (TE/BE) 

 Fri., 25th Oct. 2024 
Issue Term Grant Certificate to students after successfully completion of all subject 
T/W file duly signed by respective practical Subject teacher. 

 To be confirmed by SPPU University (Oral / Practical) Examination 

 To be confirmed by SPPU Submit T/W marks through web portal of SPPU. 

 Tue., 19th Nov 2024 Dates for University Exam. (Theory) 

Wed., 1st Jan.  2025 Commencement of Second Term for Academic Year 2024-25. 

 *50% Submission should be completed & duly certified by the Faculty & HOD  

 Schedule for Cultural/Sports Events will be displayed separately. 

 Holiday’s as per circular from SPPU / STES will be displayed separately. 

 Identification of Non-Performing students & remedial action will be displayed separately. 

 Academic Monitoring of all departments will be done by Principal / HOD’s. 

 For STP, T & P activities students should refer departmental notice boards 

Copy to:   1. HOD’s (For circulation to all staff)    
 2. Establishment 
 3. Student Notice Board  
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